
   
 

   Supply Division 

 

Contract Awards for January 2024 

N.B. Only new awards at a value of USD500,000 or above and time-bound LTAs are included. 

Tender No. Opening 

Date 

Commodity Value in USD Awarded Company Purpose 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA B Medical Systems Sarl 24+12+12 months 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA Coolfinity Medical BV 12+12+12+12 months 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA Dulas Limited 24+12+12 months 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA Solar23 GmbH 12+12+12+12 months 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA The Sure Chill Company Ltd 12+12+12+12 months 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA Vestfrost A/S 12+12+12+12 months 

RFPS-DAN-2023-503588 25.08.2023 Service bundles for vaccine refrigerators and/or freezers Time Bound LTA Haier BioMedical HK Co. 
Limited 

24+12+12 months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503634 02.10.2023 Refrigerated Truck-Medium-25-28 cbm $         729,234.10 Autocar International B.V   

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $    11,454,000.00 V.K.A. Polymers Pvt Ltd 24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $    42,930,000.00 Vestergaard Sàrl 24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $    22,801,800.00 Tianjin Yorkool International 
Trading Co., Ltd. 

24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $      2,580,000.00 Sumitomo Chemical Co., Ltd. 
Tokyo Nihombashi Tower, 2-7-1 

24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $      3,349,500.00 Shobikaa Impex Private Limited 24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $      1,067,200.00 PPP Hollandi DMCC   

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $    15,505,200.00 Mainpol GmbH 24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $      1,701,900.00 GUANGDONG WINTEX SUPPLY 
CHAIN CO., 

24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $         840,000.00 Fujian Yamei Industry &amp; 
Trade Co Lt 

24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $      3,717,000.00 Disease Control Technologies 
LLC 

24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 



   
 

   Supply Division 

 
RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $    12,950,400.00 BASF Agro B.V. Arnhem (NL) 

Freienbach Branch 

24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

RFP-DAN-2023-503620 28.11.2023 LTA creation Long Lasting Insecticidal Nets (LLINs) 2024-2025 $      3,852,000.00 A to Z Textile Mills LTD 24 months + 24 months + 12 
months 

DAN-2019-RFP 503000 24.06.2019 Price Increase for Anti infectives -Sandoz and Sanofi Time Bound LTA Sandoz d d   

RFP-DAN-2021-503460 08.07.2022 Price Increase LTA:42200644 for Lab Equipment- Elisa 
Washer and Elisa Reader 

Time Bound LTA VWR International GmbH 36+24 Months 

DAN-2019-RFP 503000 24.06.2019 Price Increase for Anti infectives -Sandoz and Sanofi Time Bound LTA Sanofi Winthrop Industrie   

RFP-DAN-2023-503576 19.06.2023 Measles containing vaccines 2024-2027 $2,932,500.00 Serum Life Sciences Ltd LTA amendment 

ITB-DAN-2023-19832 02.10.2023 Foot and handpumps Time Bound LTA Vergnet Hydro 24 + 12 + 12 

 


